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Account Details for RTGS:-

1. Name - Buddha Institute of Dental Sciences & Hospital
Branch Name - Buddha Dental Hospital
Bank - Bank of Baroda
Account No. - 63390400000277

IFSC Code - BARBODBPBUD
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MITHILA MINORITY

DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
A Post Graduate Institute

Recognised by : Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare Permanently Affiliated to L.N. Mithila University, Darbhanga
A Unit of DDM WELFARE SOCIETY, Under Society Registration Act. 1860

Estd. - 1989

To,

Shri. Anil Kumar Sinha,
Officer on Special Duty, ()

B.C.E.C. Exam Board *
[LA.S Association Bldg, Nr. Patna Airport, Patna. @

Sub:  Submission of Fee Structure for BDS Cour@& academic session 2021-22

Fee structure of BDS course fixed on

Sir,

We are submitting herewith d

06/08/2019 by the Fee fixation PPINEe, Govt. of Bihar as annual tuition fee

Rs.282000/=
Other than Tu1t10n® ts are liable to pay Hostel fee, Transport, sport,

Gymnasium & Mess\
This is for i@n information and needful.

@ Dr. M. S. Raju
Eﬁz@i’ﬂ,
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Samastipur Road, Manish Nagar, ( Ekmighat), Laheriasarai, Darbhanga

Ph.: 0612-2580296, Fax : 06272-244147, Mobile : 9431219800, 9934 £
E-mail : mdmmdch@gmail.com, info@mmdch.in, Website : wwwmmdch‘ln




ref. BR/998/22 Date27.01.2022

To,
Controller of Examination
Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board,
[.LA.S. Association Building, Near Patna Airport, Patna-14

Sub: Providing the Fee Structure of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Institute of Dental
Sciences & Hospital, Patna for the Academic Session,2021-2022

Sir,

We are providing you the fee structure of our institution for the Academic
Session 2021-22 which is as follows

Academics | Tution Fee Hostel ( Fooding & Lodging )
Session
2021-2022 3,33,000/- Per 1. Non Ac Room : 9000/- Per Month
Annum 2. Ac Room : 18000/- Per Month
cipal

Mail at: ambedkardental@gmail.com i www.ambedkardental.co.in

Hariom Nagar, New Bailey Road (West of Canal), Patna — 801503, Tel : 0612-2950889, 0612-2950886



. A constituent unit of Al-Karim University, Katihar
from session 2018 onwards Phone (06452) 239202/ 04
Saareixie Fax (06452) 239208

caras| || @@ﬂj NML @@

(A Postgraduate Institute)

Affiliated to B.N. Mandal University, Madhepura, Recognised by the Medical Council
of India and the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India
KARIM BAGH, P.0O. BOX-23, KATIHAR-854 105 (BIHAR) INDIA
e-mail . kmckatihar@gmail.com Website www.kmckatihar.org

Letter No. : KMc Ub’/ /2 + /QCQ Date .&’PO/"R'O%D\‘

To

The Controller of Examinations,

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board,
I.A.S. Association Building,

Near Patna Airport,

Patna-800 014, Biihar

Sub: Forwarding of Fee and bank details for UGMAC-2021 counselling for admission to 1% year
M.B.B.S. Course session 2021-22 in Katihar Medical Cellege, Katihar.

Sir,
The fee details payable at the time of‘admission by students for admission to 1% year M.B.B.S.

Course session 2021-22 in Katihar Medical College, Katihar through UGMAC-2021 and bank details are
given below:

1) Fee details: Fee details (amount inRupees) are as follows:

S. | Category Tuition fee |\Development | Hostel | Student Refundable | Total

No. (pex fee (per | fee (per | Services & | security amount
annumy) annum) annum) | Amenities fee | deposit payable

(per annum) (one time)

1 General 935000 120000 250000 | . 50000 100000 1455000

2 Muslim Minority 935000 120000 250000 ! 50000 100000 1455000

3 NRI USD25000 250000 50000 100000 | USD25000+

Rs. 400000

Note: NRI Tuition fee is to be paid either in USD or as per current equivalent amount in Indian currency
as per conversion rate applicable at the time of admission.

a) Tuition fee: Tuition Fee is payable annually and is charged for total 4 2 years.
b) Development fee: Development Fee is payable annually and is .charged for total 4 V% years.

¢) Hostel fee: Hostel Fee is payable annually and is charged for 5 %2 years or duration of stay whichever
is higher. Air conditioned hostel is available for Boys and Girls separately. Students admitted in MBBS
course have to reside within campus in hostels.

7
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d) Student Services and Amenities fee: Student Services and Amenities Fee is payable annually and is
charged for 5 % years or duration of stay whichever is higher. It includes Transport, Sports, Gymnasium,
Wi-Fi etc as per policy of the University/College.

e¢) Refundable security deposit: Refundable security deposit is payable one time at the time of
admission and will be refunded on completion of Internship training after deducting dues/damage if any.

2) Fee Concession: Fee concession to eligible students is also available in accordance with clause 36(2)
of the Bihar Private Universities Act, 2013. Details can be seen in college prospectus available on
college website www .kmckatihar.org.

3) Bank details/Mode of payment: The above mentioned fees are to be apaid, by Demand
draft/RTGS/NEFT as per following details:

Bank details For all fees except Boys hostel fee | Only for Boys hostel fee

Name of Account holder | KATIHAR MEDICAL | SHEFA ENTERPRISES
COLLEGE MAIN ACCOUNT

Bank Name State Bank of India State Bank of India

Branch Name Katihar Medical College, Katihar,| Mirchaibari, Katihar (Branch
(Branch code-10336) code-0203)

IFS Code SBIN0010336 SBIN0000203

Type of account Current Account Current Account

Account no. 37374395272 30151740777

email kmckatihar@gmail.com, kmc@alkarimuniversity.edu.in

F\Iote: Candidates must submit proof of payment/receipt issued by bank with RTGS/NEFT/UTR no,
UGMAC ID, NEET roll no., Name mentioned onvthe reverse side of the receipt issued by bank.

Submitted for your information and kind necessary action.
Your kind co-operation issolicited.

Thanking you,
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LORD BUDDHA KOSHI MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

852201 BIHAR)
SAHARSS : Tel.: 06478-251041

Mob. :  +919431243204
e-mail : sykalabs@yahoo.co. in

To,

The Controller of examinations,
BCECE Board,

I.LA.S. Association Building

near Patna Airport

Patna - 800014

Proposed Fee structure (per annum) for MBBS course Session 2021-22

Sir,

This is to submit that till date Fee\Fixation for MBBS session 2021-22 has not yet
finalized by Fee Fixation Committee. Following is the proposed fee for sesssion 2021-22:-
\

\

x
Sl. No. Particular A\mount
1 Tuition fee Rs. 12,00,000=00 (per annum)
2 Hostel/ Mess & Transportation charge Rs. 3,24,000¥00 (per annum)
Total Rs. 15,24,000=00 (per annum)

A% G012
Principal

|
Lord Buddha Koshi Medical

College & Hospital,
S : i
aharsaP ";8302%21 (Bihar)

\Lord aaudna Koshi College & Hospita)
mw A SAHARSA 862201 -

Promoted by Lord Buddha Shiksha Pratisthan, Safu irsa - 852201
(Reg. No. 33, Under Society Reg. Act 21 of 18360, govt.l. of Bihar)



MATA GUJRI MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE
& LIONS SEVA KENDRA HOSPITAL

KISHANGANJ (BIHAR) PIN- 855107
Ph.: 06456-2234?5}?6 Fax 06456 222414, Email: mgmkne@gmall com

" Affiliated to B.N.M. University, Madhepura
Recognised by Medical Council of India & Govt. of India
A Constituent Unit of Mata Guijri University, Kishanganj from Session 2018 onwards.

e e, VMO IFRD 1T | 20 2.2 Pt 0

To,

The Controller of Examinations
BCECE Board

Patna

Subject:- Regarding fee structure of UGMAC-202% of Mata Gujri
Memorial Medical College, Kishangan;.

Sir,

[ am sending herewith the'fee structure of M.B.B.S. courses
& Accounts details of Mata, Gujri Memorial Medical College,
Kishanganj, Bihar (As€n¢loSute-I).

This 1s for’ydurtkind information and necessary action.

(k¥

PRINCIPAL
20t 22

Principal
M.G.M. Medical College &
L.S.K. Hospital
Kishanganj, Bihar

With regdrds,




Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College, Kishanganj
Fee Structure of MBBS Course Session 2021-22

A. Fee Structure:;

i.  Admission Fee : Rs. 50,000/~ (Fifty thousand only)
(One Time)
ii.  Annual Tuition Fee:
a) General Category ! Rs. 8,38,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs
Thirty Eight Thousand Only) per annum
b) Sikh Minority Category ; Rs. 8,38,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs
Thirty Eight Thousand Only) per annum
iii.  Refundable security deposit : Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only)

(The refundable security deposit is payable once at the time of admission and
will be refunded after completion of Internship training.)

A. The annual tuition fee is charged for Four & Half years for the entire fourse, First year
tuition fee is payable at the time of admission. The selected and admiited Studénts shall be
required to deposit the annual tuition fee for the subsequent years (femaining Three
& Half year) through Bank draft/RTGS each year on or before 30" of*tine failing which
he/she shall not be allowed to appear at the University Exanfination®and late fee will be
charged. .

B. At the time of the admission while paying the tuition fe€ fom,1**year through Bank Draft,
the candidate shall also have to furnish Bank Guarantge/Bond for payment of college fee for
the remaining period of the course. During admissign process, a student has to sign a bond
(against discontinuation of course) of the value ofRs. 29,33,000/-(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh
Thirty Three Thousand Only) with his/her parénts/@uardians as witnesses. The stamp paper
necessary for the procedure will be suppliediby the.student, and must be authorized by a first
class magistrate later on and the content ofithe‘bond will be supplied by the Institution.

& Candidate must bring Medical Certificate fromvRegistered Medical practitioner at the time of

Admission.

iv.  Hostel Fee: The annual Hostel'\Feeds Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rupees two lakhs only) per annum.
Hostel fee is payable fgr 5" Years. Candidates staying in the hostel for more than
5 /2 years either due tg failure’in examination or extension of Internship or for any other
reason will be reqdired\to pay additional hostel fee their extended stay. The extended
duration shall besdivVided in a fraction of 6 or 12 months and accordingly fee shall be
payable as per schieduled-date every year.

v.  Student Amenities Fee: Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only)Per Annum
(Transport, Sports, Gymnasium etc.)
As per policy of the college

vi. [ Mess Charge: Rs. 1,00,000/-(One Lakh Only) per annum
(Breakfast, Lunch. Dinner)

vii. ", For Non Resident Indian/Foreign and other students admitted on seats reserved for NRI
the Annual College fee shall be $25,000.00 (US) per annum, Excluding Hostel, Mess and
Amenities Fee.

viii.  University Registration Fee & University Examination Fee will be as per University
Norms.

ix.  Our Bank Account Details:-
. Name of Account Holder - M.G.M. Medical College & L.S.K. Hospital, Kishanganj

a
b. Bank A/C No. - 32307300760

¢. IFSC Code - SBIN0014659

d. Branch Name - Caltex Chowk Branch, Kishanganj

e. Account Type - Current Account

f. Draft in Favour of - Bank draft for Admission fee, Annual Tuition fee,

Hostel fee, Student Amenities fee & Security money
will be in favour of M.G.M. Medical College

& L.S.K. Hospital, Kishanganj, payable at
Kishanganj, Bihar.

Note: For Detail Information Mob. No.-9534477777, 9262699911, %/ g
Mg Principg L ’
M. ued;c;?"é%” CIPAL
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~ NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL M?’%

Faculty of Medicine | Recognizad by MCI New Deihi w*‘*ﬂ*‘ 5

GOPAL NARAYAN SINGH UNIVERSITY
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General Quota NRI Quota
Tuition Fee 10.38 L/yr US $25000/yr
Hostel &Mess 3.00 L/yr 3.00 L/yr
Amenities 1.50 L/yr 1.50 L/yr
Admission Charge| 50,000/- (O i 50,000/- (One Time)
Security Money | 2,00,000/ e, Refundable) | 2,00,000/- (One Time, Refundable)

Hol HI8 A FUI (17,38,000 /—) HIE &1 g¥e Narayan Medical
College & Hospital ¥ payable at Sasaram @I SHIGIR FRI < BAT AT
fr=ferRad §& # a1 &1 RTGS/NEFT/Online Transfer fdsam S \aar 2 |

THDFC Bank State Bank Of India
Narayan Medical College & Hospital | Narayan Medical College & Hospital
50200048485576 34087561236
Dehri Sasaram (Pin- 821115)
HDFC0002727 SBIN0000177
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NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
JAMUMAR, SASARA;

T

tURTAS (BIHAR)

v, Dist - Rohtas {(Bihar) Pin - 821305

Mobiiieo N 551 3% i ;
) “iobile No. +51-0578003021 | 491.9934227481 | Phone/Fax-06184-281899, 281888
£-Mail - Info@nmchaac.ddn | nerayvanmedicali@gmailcom | Website - www.nmch.ac.in

1o
-

AL/PO - Jamuhar, Sasa




. SARJUG DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL
.: & )
. MATA R. DEVI DENTAL HOSPITAL

Permanently Affiliated to :- L. N. Mithila University (Darbhanga)

Recognised by :- Dental Council of India & Central Govt. of India (New Delhi)
Phone : 06272 - 233775, 233383
Fax :06272-233571
E-mail : sdchdbn@gmail.com
Web. : www.sdch.org.in

Hospital Road
Laheriasarai
Darbhanga - 846003

Ref. No. SDC /2022/771«16 ' @ate.@:..?.?_..

To, QO

Controller of Examination

.
Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination @
L.A.S Association Building, Near Patna Airport, P -

Sub: Reg. Providing the Fee Structure of Sarju QlCollege for the Academic
Session 2021-22

Sir, a
We are providing you the f Qure of out institution for the Academic

Session 2021-22 which is as fo \@

Academic College Tui ePer Annum | Hostel and Mess | Hostel and Mess
Session \ Fee with Non | Fee with AC Room
AC Room
2021-22 5 90, per annum fixed by Fee 72,000/-per - 87,000/- per
) Fixation Committee Annum Annum

T@ for your kind information and necessary perusal from your end.

anking You.

Principal
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{Q ) R.D.J.M. Medical College & Hospital

(A Project of J.M. Institute of Speech & Hearing)

R.D.JM. MEDICAL : g ?
Iy s T - _Manariya-Chhajan, Turki, Muzaffarpur-844127
e-mail : info@rdjmmch.com Mob. : +91 6287645555, 6287695555
Ref: No.: RDIMMCH/BCECEB/FEE/242/2021-22 Date: 02.02.2022
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(i) Tuition Fee - 14 0 - Annual

(i) Hostel Fee - 00.00 - Annual

(i)  Food/Mess Fee - % 000.00 - Annual

(iv)  Caution Money \\ 1,00,000.00 - Refundable/adjustable

V) Mis O 50,000.00
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Director
R.D.J.M. Medical College & Hospital




PHHARY I ST e _ PoRTodtofofrfrean
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WHR) ¥ uedLfagR - 801103
ESIC Medical College &
EMPLOYEES’ STATE INSURANCE it l.Ri o
&. 3.« . CORPORATION Hosp!:.all,Bllrta, -Patna, Blha.r 8(.)1:.l03
E.S.I.C. (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of e-mail: admin-bihta.bh@esic.nic.in
India) Phone: 8544429148
FEE STRUCTURE
FOR MBBS ADMISSION 2021-22
“IP QUOTA” STUDENTS FEE
S.N. FEE HEAD (Annual) FEE TO DD in favour of
PAY
1 | Tution Fee 24000/- Demand Drafts ghall be“drawn from any
2 Annual Caution Deposit 5000/- Nationalized Bank /in favour of ESI
3 | Hostel Fee (Annual seat rent) 10000/- EKI;ND AACCOUNT NO. 2, payable af
4 Hostel Security Deposit 10000/- (individual'draft for different Fee Head)
TOTAL : 49000/-
“STATE & ALL INDIA QUOTA”
STUDENTS FEE
S.N. FEE HEAD (Annual) STATE & DD in favour of
AIQ
1 Tution Fee 100000/- [Demand Drafts shall be drawn from any
2 | Annual Caution Deposit 5000/- [Nationalized Bank in favour of ESI
3 Hostel Fee (Annual seat rent) 10000/- EHI;ND AACCOUNT NO. 2, payable at,
4 Hostel Security Deposit 10000/- (individual draft for different Fee Head)
TOTAL : 125000/-

In addition to above all students will also pay the following fee mandatorily:

FEE PAID BY ALL
STUDNETS

S.N. FEE HEAD (Annual) All

Students

DD in favour of

SWF (Student Welfare Fund)

Demand Drafts shall be drawn from any
INationalized Bank in favour of ESIC Medical
College Student Welfare Fund, Bihta payable at
Bihta, Patna.

5000/-
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Far grEr a:

A Unit of Sitwanto Devi Mahila Kalyan Sansthan | Approved by Medical Council of India
Hospital Registration No. - 263/2017 | Affiliated to Aryabhatta Knowledge University

Netaji Subhas
Medical College & Hospital

Amhara, Bihta, Patna - 801106, Bihar

Q 0612 - 6633333 @ 7781020346, 7781020360 @ admin@nsmch.com & www.nsmch.com

Ref. No. NSt e Pail Admla82 |2029 Date _ 30/ & .[24222
To,
Anil Kumar

OSD, BCECE, Bihar O
IAS, Bhawan ()

Patna

¢

Subject: Regarding Fee details for MBBS Course at Netaji Sub@edical College &

Sir,

Hospital for Session 2021-22. Q

With reference to above mentioned subject please fi the details for MBBS Course at
Netaji Subhas Medical College & Hospital fa ﬁ‘ 021-2022

Fee Details: @

1. Tuition Fee: Rs. 1550000

$ 000
2. Hostel Fee: Rs. x&- (Mess Charges Extra)

(Wgu ished Air-Conditioned Hostel)

3. Transport Fg€: Rs: 00/-
4. Refundable ©ne Time Security Deposit: Rs.200000/-
5. Universi xamination Fee: (As per University Norms)

is subject to change as per Govt. orders.

Dr. Arvind Prasad

Principal
Netaji Subhas Medical College & Hospital

PRINCIPAL

Amhara, Bihta, Patha



MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE

MADHUBANI - 847212 (Bihar) @ : +91-6276-296222, +91-6287543402
E-mail : mmc.madhubani@gmail.com, Website : www.mmcworld.org

To,

The Examination Controller

Bihar Combined Entrance Competitive Examination
Board IAS Bhawan, Patna, Bihar

Subject: Regarding Fee details for MBBS Course for the session 2021-22.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your mail and above said subject, please find below Fee detai@\BBS
course for the session 2021-22.

Tuition Fees:
1. The tuition fee for resident Indians (General & Minority Cat shall be
Rs.13,50,000 per annum as fixed by the Educational Fee Fi Committee Bihar,
Vide letter no. 262(A) dated 26.12.2020. For the sessi 22 is yet to be fixed.
2. For Non-Resident Indian/Foreign and other student%ed on seats reserved for
NRIthe annual tuition fee shall be $ 22,000 (USD,
If sufficient number of candidates are not available fo
be filled by the candidates from General category ?6%

egory, then those seats will
at case NRI fee will be

applicable.

The Tuition Fee has to be deposith Demand Draft/RTGS in favolir of

“Madhubani Medical College” payable at t avof admission and for the subsequent years on
or before 30" June failing which late fin elapplicable.

Tuition Fee has to be deposited | ing account:-
Beneficiary Name Madhubani Medical College
Account Number 0324010100001490
IFSC Code JAKAOSHARIF
Bank Name &’ Jammu and Kashmir Bank
Branch ( , Phulwarisharif, Patna (Bihar)
Hostel & harges:

ostel for students comprises of fully airconditioned room with attached
throom with hot and cold water facility. The annual Hostel Fee Shall be

Rs.3,00,000 per annum. The Hostel fee is payable for 5.5 years or duration of stay
whichever is higher.

4. The Student Amenities and Services Fee of Rs.1,00,000 per annum comprising
of, Transportation, visits to Health centres for training, Medical Coverage for
each student, Sports, Development, Wi-Fi etc payable for 5.5 years.

5. One time refundable security deposit of Rs.1,00,000.

6. Examination and University Registration Fee ( As per University norms.)
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MADHUBANI MEDICAL COLLEGE

MADHUBANI - 847212 (Bihar) & : +91-6276-296222, +91-6287543402
E-mail : mmc.madhubani@gmail.com, Website : www.mmcworld.org

All Hostel and other charges have to be deposited through demand draft/RTGS in Favour
of “Milli Trust” for the first year and for the subsequent years on or before 30 June failing which

late fine will be applicable.

The Hostel & Other Fee has to be deposited in the following account:-

Beneficiary Name

MILLI TRUST

Account Number

0324010100001371
IFSC Code JAKAOSHARIF _&-’
Bank Name Jammu and Kashmir Ban
Branch Phulwarisharif, Pat@@
Thanking @
You, Yours

Page 2 of 2



	00000001
	00000002

